

291

Thysvathys to Thysvathys west to 19
(mmms)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

19-20

Agreement No. 17500 of 19-20

Befahs - 2

DIVISION

Blitels

SUB-DIVISION

Amil kr Pathak

Measurement Book

2nd On A/c running Bill

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Thkera to Thkera					
Location: 10/12					
Agency: Anil Kumar Pathak, west Champaran					
Agreement No.: 17 SLD of 19-20					
Agreement Amount: 14855031.00					
Date of Start: 27/14/2019					
Date of Completion: 26/12/2020					
<u>Revised agreement</u>					
& Construction of granule					
Sub-base					
14 x 30.00 x 4.050 x 0.20 = 340.20 m ³					
less length of cut					
3 x 2.00 x 4.050 x 0.20 = 4.86 "					
					335.34 m ³
1/2 providing, laying, spreading and compacting Stone aggregates					
53 x 30.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 = 447.19 m ³					
less length of cut					
2 x 2.00 x 3.75 x 0.075 = 1.69 "					
					Total: 445.50 m ³
By: <u>Alpesh Kumar</u>					
28/06/2020					
Je					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134				Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	D.
<u>Material Statement</u>				
1	Stone metal	788.548 m ²	(516.42) ^{Rs.}	
2	Crushed sand	72.433 m ³	(188.4/m ³) ^{Rs.}	
3	Stone Screening	106.92 m ³	(345.54/m ³) ^{Rs.}	
<u>Bye ch. chd</u>				
	28/06/2000			
	TR			
<u>Abstract of cost</u>				
<u>Construction & reference of</u>				
working B.M. vide TMB page				
10 = 1.65 km @ Rs 12562.50/km				
Rs 20728.50				
<u>2/2 Construction of Burjee vide</u>				
TMB page 10 = 1.65 km @				
Rs 14356.57/km				
Rs 23688.50				
<u>3/3 Clearing & grading road vide</u>				
vide TMB page 10 = 0.50 Hs				
@ Rs 49496.70/Hs				
Rs 24748.50				
<u>4/4 Const. of embankment vide</u>				
vide TMB page 10 = 519.86 m ³				
@ Rs 174.83/m ³				
Rs 90887.50				
Total Rs = 160,051.50				
C/R				

clp

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{5}{5}$ Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder side					
TMB per m	112	1520	m ²		
@ Rs.	176.47/m ²			Rs.	269998 = ∞
$\frac{6}{6}$ Construction of embankment					
width of 10 m side					
TMB per m	112	1213.02	m ²		
@ Rs.	58.29/m ²			Rs.	710712 = ∞
$\frac{7}{7}$ Excavation of road					
side TMB per m	112	64.65	m ²		
@ Rs.	74.10/m ²			Rs.	47912 = ∞
$\frac{8}{9}$ Construction of granular sub-base					
base width TMB per m					
= 753.45 m ² side per m		16			
= 23534 m ²					
Total = 1088.79 m ² @ Rs. 4073.33/m ²				Rs.	4435001 = ∞
$\frac{9}{10}$ Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone granular material					
TMB - Gr. 2 side TMB per m					
m. 112 = 445.50 m ² @ Rs.					
5028.54/m ²				Rs.	2240215 = ∞
$\frac{10}{31}$ Earth work in excavation for foundation					
side TMB per m					
112 = 164.4 m ² @ Rs. 260.55/m ²				Rs.	42841 = ∞
Total				Rs.	7223969 = ∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11 23 Provision & fixing MGSy m/L Sign board vide TMS page no. 11					
= 2 nos. @ Rs. 11825.53/Each				Rs.	23651.06
12 22 Sand filling in foundation vide TMS page no. 12 = 7.32 m ³ @					
Rs. 397.34/m ³				Rs.	2909.20
13 24 Provision RCM 15 vide TMS page no. 12 = 11.34 m ³ @ Rs. 7526.49/m ³					
				Rs.	85350.00
14 29 Provision RCM 25 - vide TMS page no. 12 = 68.10 m ³ @ Rs. 9288.74/m ³					
				Rs.	632842.00

15 40 Brick filling behind abutment vide TMS page no. 12 = 43.20 m ³ @ Rs. 3924.59/m ³				Rs.	169972.00
16 41 Provision wep hole vide TMS page no. 12 = 60 nos. @ Rs. 83.39/Each				Rs.	5003.00
17 42 Supply, fitting & fixing HSD bar vide TMS page no. = 4.83 MT @ Rs. 53893.50/MT				Rs.	260306.00
Total				Rs.	8404002.00
Add 12% GST				Rs.	1008480.00
Add 1% cess				Rs.	84040.00
Total				Rs.	9496522.00
less 0.15% below as per agreement				Rs.	14245.00
less previous Amount -				Rs.	9482277.00
Payable Amount				Rs.	5415392.00
Continuation				Rs.	4066885.00

16/08/2021